attracts interest based on the Treasury Bill rate + a margin determined by the facility agent (if withdrawn in Ushs) or LIBOR + a
margin determined by the facility agent (if withdrawn in USD dollars). As 31 December 2017, the outstanding amount withdrawn
was in Ushs and USD. The applicable interest rate as at year-end was Ushs – 21.415% and USD - 9.118%. (2016: Ushs 27.3%). Other
terms and conditions are as disclosed in Note 25.

33. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

2017 2016

Ushs million Ushs million

Bank balances (note 21)  22,044  24,204
Short term borrowings ( note 31) (43,669) (49,029)
Bank balances not available for use ( note 28) (615) (130)

(22,240) (24,955)

ERA issued guidelines that require the Company to ring-fence and invest the cash held in respect to customer security deposits
from any other funds of the Company. The guidelines were effective from 1 January 2011. Bank balances representing the carrying
amount of the customer security are not available for use in the Company’s operations.

34.	 RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES

The 2016 balances have been restated as follows
As previously

stated
Adjustment As restated

Note Ushs million Ushs million Ushs million

Revenue 1,312,168 46,035 1,358,206
Trade and other receivables (a) 342,959 46,035 388,994
Tax recoverable/(payable) (b) 11,841 (13,811) (1,970)
Retained Earnings (c) 314,607 32,224 346,831

1,981,575 110,483 2,092,061

a)	 The adjustment of Ushs 46,035 million is to recognise Lifeline revenue earned in 2016 as described in Note 3 (c).

b)	 The adjustment of Ushs 13,811 million is to recognise corporation tax payable on the Lifeline revenue adjustment at 30%
tax rate.

c)	 Adjustment of Ushs 32,224 million is the net income from (a) and (b) above.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Umeme Limited
Integrated Annual Report 2017128

35.	 LETTERS OF CREDIT

As of 31 December 2017, the Company had letters of credit facilities with Standard Chartered Bank Uganda Limited. The letters

[…]

169,578 172,667 163,753

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 126,554 159,982 159,982
Concession obligation 108,441 100,408 100,408
Deferred income tax liability 44,163 30,780 30,780
Long term incentive plan -  793 793

279,158 291,963 291,963

Current liabilities

Borrowings 54,540 34,303 34,303
Customer security deposits 169 36 36
Deferred income 10,369 1,937 1,937
Provisions 9,056 7,923 7,923
Trade and other payables 110,166 92,763 92,763
Current income tax payable - 544 -
Bank overdraft 11,989 13,561 13,561

196,289 151,067 150,523

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 645,025 615,697 606,239

Supplementary Information (continued)

Umeme Limited
Integrated Annual Report 2017 145

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

Issued Share Reserves Retained Proposed Total

capital premium earnings Dividend

USD ‘000 USD ‘000 USD ‘000 USD ‘000 USD ‘000 USD ‘000

At 1 January 2016  8,217  20,815  -  108,413  11,733  149,178

Profit for the year as previously reported  -  -  -  31,381  -  31,381
Llifeline revenue adjustment  -  -  -  8,914  -  8,914
Profit for the year - as restated  -  -  -  40,295  -  40,295

Other comprehensive income, net of tax  -  -  -  - -  -
Final dividend for 2015 - - -  11,733 (11,733)  -
Dividend paid  -  -  - (16,806) - (16,806)
Proposed dividend for 2016  -  -  - (3,525)  3,525  -
At 31 December 2016  as restated  8,217  20,815  -  140,110  3,525  172,667

At 1 January 2017  8,217  20,815  -  140,110  3,525  172,667

Profit for the year   -   -   -  9,570 -  9,570
Other comprehensive income, net of tax   -   -   (9,115)   -   - (9,115)
Final dividend for 2016  -  -  -  3,525 (3,525) -
Dividend paid  -  -  - (3,544) - (3,544)
Proposed dividend for 2017  -  -  - (3,384)  3,384 -
At 31 December 2017 8,217 20,815 (9,115) 146,277 3,384 169,578

Supplementary Information (continued)

Umeme Limited
Integrated Annual Report 2017146

STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

2017 2016

USD ‘000 Restated  USD ‘000

Profit before tax 12,101 57,234
Adjustment for:

Interest received from banks (133) (130)
Finance income on concession financial asset (8,033) (7,438)
Amortisation of intangible assets 24,662 18,058
Impairment/loss on disposal of intangible assets 4,056 536
Interest expense on Facilities A and B 12,481 9,813
Amortisation of deferred transaction costs 1,966 1,370
Finance cost on concession obligation 8,033 7,438